
Scratch Masculí

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2

1 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 78 38 40

2 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN 75 38 37

3 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 74 37 37

4 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 71 36 35

4 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 71 34 37

6 ACPP023319 MONTAGUT ALMAZAN, JAVIER 70 36 34

6 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 70 36 34

8 ACPP028888 CUADRADO GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 68 37 31

8 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 68 36 32

10 ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP 66 38 28

11 ACPP027802 CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL 64 31 33

12 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 62 31 31

12 ACPP019795 ELENA LOPEZ, CARLOS 62 29 33

14 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 61 26 35

15 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 60 36 24

16 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONI 58 32 26

16 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 58 31 27

16 ACPP026157 LORENTE VIDAL, IVAN 58 28 30

16 ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 58 27 31

20 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 57 28 29

21 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 56 27 29

22 ACPP026155 MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO 54 31 23

22 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 54 25 29

22 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 54 24 30

25 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 53 25 28

26 ACPP000354 CARRETER CLAPERA, VICENS 51 26 25

27 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 49 29 20

28 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 48 27 21

28 ACPP028971 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, JOAN 48 22 26

30 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 47 25 22

30 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 47 19 28

32 ACPP003350 MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI 46 21 25

33 ACPP028596 BALLESTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 45 20 25

34 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 44 19 25

35 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 43 24 19

36 ACPP028215 ALCAZAR TRIQUELL, ANTONIO 37 37

36 ACPP006307 ESPINALT VILA, FSC.XAVIER 37 37

38 ACPP028334 MONTON ALFARO, JOSE 36 36

38 ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 36 36

40 ACPP028822 AROCA MORAL, DANIEL 35 35

41 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 34 34

41 ACPP014322 ILLAN GARCIA, FRANCISCO 34 34

43 ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 33 33

44 ACPP007376 VILARDEBO GASCH, FERRAN 32 32

44 ACPP022887 SOULERE ROCA, CARLES 32 32

44 ACPP000118 FORNELLS CAMPANINS, FCO.JAVIER 32 32

44 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 32 32

44 ACPP021410 PULIDO CRESPO, FRANCISCO 32 32



44 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 32 32

50 ACPP005585 TOSCA VILA, XAVIER 31 31

50 ACPP001328 GARCIA SERNA, GENARO 31 31

50 ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 31 31

53 ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 30 30

53 ACPP020983 CAMI SANAHUJA, JOSEP 30 30

53 ACPP002065 MURILLO BENITEZ, CLEMENTE 30 30

53 ACPP014452 CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER 30 30

57 ACPP007441 RODRIGUEZ BORREGO, JUANJO 29 29

58 ACPP007228 MELGAREJO BIRTH, JAIME JUAN 28 28

58 ACPP020569 ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO 28 28

60 ACPP016164 MARTINEZ VERA, RODRIGO 27 27

61 ACPP008059 ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 26 26

61 ACPP025529 APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS 26 26

63 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 25 25

63 ACPP003639 SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS 25 25

65 ACPP026801 PUJOL ROVIRA, FIDEL 24 24

65 ACPP016253 CAMPOY ABELLAN, ANTONIO 24 24

65 ACPP008967 GALVEZ PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS 24 24

68 ACPP001974 CORTES PONS, FERRAN 23 23

68 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE 23 23

68 ACPP027897 FERRER MARSAL, RICARDO 23 23

71 ACPP028132 MONTAGUT SERRES, ORIOL 22 22

71 ACPP028461 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO 22 22

73 ACPP029371 DE SOUZA , MATEUS 21 21

74 ACPP028821 VENIS , RICKY 19 19

75 ACPP024837 MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO 18 18

76 ACPP002498 PIÑOL VIVES, RAMON 17 17

77 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 16 16

78 ACPP011316 SCHMID ‐, THEO 13 13

78 ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 13 13

80 ACPP023705 BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL 12 12

Handicap Inferior Masculí

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2

1 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 76 37 39

2 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 73 37 36

3 ACPP023319 MONTAGUT ALMAZAN, JAVIER 72 37 35

3 ACPP028888 CUADRADO GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 72 39 33

3 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 72 35 37

3 ACPP019795 ELENA LOPEZ, CARLOS 72 34 38

7 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 71 37 34

7 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN 71 36 35

7 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 71 35 36

7 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 71 38 33

11 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 70 35 35

12 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 69 34 35

12 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 69 30 39

14 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 68 33 35

14 ACPP027802 CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL 68 33 35



16 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 67 40 27

17 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 66 35 31

17 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONI 66 36 30

17 ACPP026157 LORENTE VIDAL, IVAN 66 32 34

20 ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP 64 37 27

20 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 64 31 33

20 ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 64 30 34

20 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 64 29 35

24 ACPP000354 CARRETER CLAPERA, VICENS 63 33 30

24 ACPP026155 MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO 63 36 27

26 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 62 29 33

27 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 61 36 25

28 ACPP028971 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, JOAN 60 28 32

29 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 59 33 26

29 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 59 32 27

29 ACPP003350 MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI 59 27 32

32 ACPP028822 AROCA MORAL, DANIEL 44 44

33 ACPP028334 MONTON ALFARO, JOSE 40 40

34 ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 39 39

35 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 38 38

36 ACPP007376 VILARDEBO GASCH, FERRAN 37 37

36 ACPP022887 SOULERE ROCA, CARLES 37 37

36 ACPP006307 ESPINALT VILA, FSC.XAVIER 37 37

39 ACPP014322 ILLAN GARCIA, FRANCISCO 36 36

39 ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 36 36

39 ACPP020983 CAMI SANAHUJA, JOSEP 36 36

42 ACPP028215 ALCAZAR TRIQUELL, ANTONIO 35 35

42 ACPP021410 PULIDO CRESPO, FRANCISCO 35 35

42 ACPP002065 MURILLO BENITEZ, CLEMENTE 35 35

45 ACPP000118 FORNELLS CAMPANINS, FCO.JAVIER 34 34

45 ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 34 34

45 ACPP020569 ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO 34 34

45 ACPP025529 APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS 34 34

49 ACPP008059 ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 33 33

49 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 33 33

49 ACPP007228 MELGAREJO BIRTH, JAIME JUAN 33 33

49 ACPP001328 GARCIA SERNA, GENARO 33 33

53 ACPP014452 CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER 32 32

54 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE 31 31

54 ACPP005585 TOSCA VILA, XAVIER 31 31

54 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 31 31

54 ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 31 31

54 ACPP016164 MARTINEZ VERA, RODRIGO 31 31

54 ACPP027897 FERRER MARSAL, RICARDO 31 31

60 ACPP007441 RODRIGUEZ BORREGO, JUANJO 30 30

61 ACPP016253 CAMPOY ABELLAN, ANTONIO 29 29

62 ACPP001974 CORTES PONS, FERRAN 28 28

62 ACPP003639 SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS 28 28

62 ACPP008967 GALVEZ PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS 28 28

65 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 26 26



Handicap Superior Masculí

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2

1 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 74 39 35

2 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 68 32 36

3 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 66 28 38

4 ACPP028596 BALLESTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 64 30 34

5 ACPP028132 MONTAGUT SERRES, ORIOL 41 41

6 ACPP026801 PUJOL ROVIRA, FIDEL 37 37

6 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 37 37

8 ACPP028821 VENIS , RICKY 36 36

9 ACPP029371 DE SOUZA , MATEUS 32 32

10 ACPP028461 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO 31 31

11 ACPP002498 PIÑOL VIVES, RAMON 30 30

12 ACPP024837 MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO 28 28

12 ACPP011316 SCHMID ‐, THEO 28 28

14 ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 27 27

15 ACPP023705 BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL 24 24

Scratch Femení

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2

1 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 75 40 35

2 ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 68 36 32

3 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 64 34 30

4 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 63 28 35

5 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 46 22 24

5 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 46 21 25

7 ACPP028131 MONTAGUT SERRES, PAULA 27 27

8 ACPP025710 TOLOSA BONET, HERMINIA 18 18

8 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 18 18

10 ACPP012477 VIDAL ORTEGA, MARIA TERESA 16 16

11 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 15 15

Handicap Femení

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2

1 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 74 40 34

2 ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 71 38 33

2 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 71 34 37

4 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 64 34 30

4 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 64 29 35

6 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 60 28 32

7 ACPP028131 MONTAGUT SERRES, PAULA 35 35

8 ACPP012477 VIDAL ORTEGA, MARIA TERESA 29 29

9 ACPP025710 TOLOSA BONET, HERMINIA 27 27

9 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 27 27

11 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 23 23

Handicap Sènior

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2

1 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 76 37 39



2 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 73 37 36

3 ACPP023319 MONTAGUT ALMAZAN, JAVIER 72 37 35

3 ACPP028888 CUADRADO GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 72 39 33

5 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 71 38 33

5 ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 71 38 33

5 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN 71 36 35

5 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 71 35 36

5 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 71 34 37

10 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 70 35 35

11 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 69 34 35

11 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 69 30 39

13 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 68 33 35

13 ACPP027802 CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL 68 33 35

13 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 68 32 36

16 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 67 40 27

17 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 66 35 31

17 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONI 66 36 30

17 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 66 28 38

20 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 64 34 30

20 ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP 64 37 27

20 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 64 31 33

20 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 64 29 35

20 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 64 29 35

25 ACPP000354 CARRETER CLAPERA, VICENS 63 33 30

26 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 62 29 33

27 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 61 36 25

28 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 60 28 32

29 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 59 32 27

29 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 59 33 26

29 ACPP003350 MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI 59 27 32

32 ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 39 39

33 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 38 38

34 ACPP026801 PUJOL ROVIRA, FIDEL 37 37

34 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 37 37

36 ACPP014322 ILLAN GARCIA, FRANCISCO 36 36

37 ACPP002065 MURILLO BENITEZ, CLEMENTE 35 35

38 ACPP000118 FORNELLS CAMPANINS, FCO.JAVIER 34 34

38 ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 34 34

38 ACPP020569 ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO 34 34

38 ACPP025529 APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS 34 34

42 ACPP008059 ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 33 33

42 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 33 33

42 ACPP007228 MELGAREJO BIRTH, JAIME JUAN 33 33

42 ACPP001328 GARCIA SERNA, GENARO 33 33

46 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE 31 31

46 ACPP005585 TOSCA VILA, XAVIER 31 31

46 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 31 31

46 ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 31 31

46 ACPP016164 MARTINEZ VERA, RODRIGO 31 31

46 ACPP027897 FERRER MARSAL, RICARDO 31 31



46 ACPP028461 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO 31 31

53 ACPP002498 PIÑOL VIVES, RAMON 30 30

54 ACPP016253 CAMPOY ABELLAN, ANTONIO 29 29

54 ACPP012477 VIDAL ORTEGA, MARIA TERESA 29 29

56 ACPP024837 MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO 28 28

56 ACPP003639 SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS 28 28

56 ACPP011316 SCHMID ‐, THEO 28 28

59 ACPP025710 TOLOSA BONET, HERMINIA 27 27

59 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 27 27

61 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 26 26

62 ACPP023705 BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL 24 24

63 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 23 23


